Year
1895
1897
1905
1907
1910
1912
1912
1913
1913
1916
1916
1917
1917
1917
1920
1921
1922
1923
1923
1924
1925
1925
1926
1927
1928
1928
1929
1929
1929
1930
1931
1933
1933
1935
1935

1938
1939
1939
1939
1941
1941
1941
1942
1945
1945
1945
1946
1947
1947
1947

2016 Available Adopt-A-Car

Mfr. Or

Aldrich
Paragon

International Harvester

Brush

Ford
Stearns-Knight
Ford

Ford

Woods
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Packard
Pierce-Arrow
Ford

Evans

Auto. Std.
Nash
O'Connell
Reo

Ford

Ford Model T
Packard
Ford Model T
Ford Model A
Oldsmobile
Whippet
Ford
Plymouth
DuPont

Ford Model A
Chevrolet
Chrysler
Brewster
White

Chevrolet

American Banta

Studebaker

Int'L Harvester
Ford

Crosley

Crosley

Ford

Chrysler

Harley Davidson

Harley Davidson

Whizzer

Kaiser

Morris Garages

Cushman

Model

Benton Harbor

Auto Buggy/Runabout
Roadster
Autobuggy/Highwheeler
Model D - Runabout
Model T Roadster

Toy Tonneau Runabout
Model T "C" Cab Truck
Model T Touring
Mobilette

Baby Grand

Model 490 Touring
Motorhome

Model 38 Roadster
Model T Truck

Power Cycle

Red Bug

Model 48 Touring
Mod.735D Truck 3.5 T
Funeral Hearse
Flatbed

Model T Coca-Cola
Dietrich Body Sdn
Roadster Pickup
Model A Racer

F-28 Roadster
Roadster

Model A

2 Door with Rumble Seat
Model G

Victoria 2dr Sedan
Master Eagle Conv
Convertible

Ford-Front Town Car
Custom 703 Sedan

Four DR Sedan
Model 60 Roadster
President 4 Door
Pickup

Station Wagon
Convertible
Station Wagon
GPW Jeep
Crown Imperial
Motorcycle
Motorcycle
Motor Bike
Custom Pick Up
MG-TC

Motor Scooter 50

Color (s)

Yellow

Blue
Black/Yellow
Black
Red/Black
Green

Beige

Red

Black
Beige/Black
Black

Burgundy
Black
Black
Red/Wood
Maroon
Yellow
Black
Green
Red/Yellow
Black
Green
Black/Red
Beige/Black
Cream/Black

Cream
Maroon/Tan
Black
Tan/Black
Tan/Black
Black
Maroon/Black

Black
Yellow/Brown
Beige
Tan/Green

Yellow
Beige

Olive Drab
Blue

Olive Drab
Black/White
Maroon
Green
Green

Blue



1947
1947
1948
1948
1948
1949

1950

1951
1951
1953
1954
1954
1954
1955
1956
1957
1957
1958
1958

1960
1961

1962
1962
1963
1963
1964
1964
1964
1965
1965
1965
1966
1966
1966
1967
1967
1967
1968
1968
1969
1969
1970
1970
1970
1970
1972
1972
1972
1973
1974
1974

Tucker
Cadillac
Whizzer
Tucker
Tucker
Ford

Jaguar

Ford
Studebaker
Horex
Chevrolet
Eshelman
Chevrolet
Flajole
Ford
Chevrolet
Ford
Cushman
Zundapp

Harley Davidson
Silver Pigeon

Chevy
Honda
Pontiac
Volkswagen
Oldsmobile
Pontiac
Ford
Chevrolet
Skat-Kitty
Ford
Harley Davidson
Ford
Plymouth
Honda
Walters
Yamaha
Suzuki
Cadillac
AMC
Honda
Cadillac
Mercury
Dodge
Ford

Lincoln
Cadillac
Bricklin

Chassis # 2
Chassis
Motor Bike

4 Door Sedan
4 Door Sedan
2 door Custom

Mark V Drophead

F-2 Pickup

Pick Up

Regina MC W/ Sidecar
Corvette

Child's Sports Car
Delray

2 Dr Sps Cp - Custom
Thunderbird Conv
210 Race Car
Thunderbird Conv
Motor Scooter Eagle
Hortex Motorcycle

Topper Scooter
Scooter

MHS Station Wagon
150 CA/CA95

Tempest Lemans Conv
Beetle

F-85 Station Wagon
LeMans

Econ-O-Line Pickup

Corvair Monza Sport Coupe

Mini-Bike

Mustang

Model M50 Sport
6Y852103711

Fury Il Police Car
Motorcycle

Dump w/ Snow Plow
125cc Motorcycle
Model T 500
Eldorado

AMX 2 DR Hardtop
S-90

DeVille Convertible
Cougar XR-7 Convertible
Coronet 440
Maverick 2Dr. Sedan
Soap Box

Soap Box

Soap Box

Town Car

Coupe DeVille

SV-1 Gullwing Coupe

Maroon

Blue
Bronze/Gold

Light Green
Red
Red/BIk/Silver
Black

Red

green / white
Purple

White

Black

Black

Off White
Blue

Blue/White
Yellow/White

White

Red
White/White
Green
Green

Blue

Blue
Turquoise
Red
Maroon
Red/White
maroon
Black/White
Blue/Silver
Yellow
Red/Silver
Red
Gold/White
Orange
Black

Blue
Maroon
Green
Green

Red

White
Orange
Tan

Yellow
Green



1974 BMW

1974 Harley Davidson
1974 Honda

1975 AMC

1976 Honda

1977 Puch

1978 Honda

1978 Pontiac
1979 Cadillac
1979 Kawasaki
1980 Buick

1980 Cadillac
1982 Suzuki

1984 Chevy

1987 Wells-Cargo
1989 Ford

1990 Wells Cargo
1996 United Express
1997 Chevy

1997 Lincoln
2002 MINI

2007 Bri-Mar
2007 Chevrolet
c.1950 Pedicab

Updated 11/4/16

R75/6

AMF Z90 Motorcycle
CB125S1

Pacer

Gold Wing w/side car
Moped

CB400A

Firebird Espirit 2-dr SC
Coupe DeVille
Motorcycle KZ 1000
Century

2 Dr. Hardtop

GS850GL Mtr Cycle
Corvette Coupe

Trailer

Econoline Disability Van
Enclosed Trailer 10,500 Ib
Pro-Line Trailer

Monte Carlo Z34

Town Car Signature

Mini Cooper (Modified)
Car Hauler

Silverado 2500 4WD W/T
Indonesian Pedal Trike

White
Blue/Chrome
Burnt Orange
White

Black/Yellow
Yellow

Red

Blue

Brown

Black

Black
Maroon

Red & Black
Blue

White

Grey

White

White

Red
Champagne
Blue

Black

White

Multi



